
Membership Types Totals
REALTORS AFFILIATE MEMBERS INSTITUTE AFFILIATES NON-MEMBER SALESPERSONS TO DATE YEAR END SAME MONTH COMPARISON

2025 YTD 2024 YTD 2025 YTD 2024 YTD 2025 YTD 2024 YTD 2025 YTD 2024 YTD YTD DEC 2024 YTD YTME 02/28/2024
YTD 2025

compared to
Dec 2024

YTD 2025
compared to
02/28/2024

400 North 1206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1206 1843 0 (637) 1206
Albany 190 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 166 105 24 85
Altamaha Basin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 (85)
Americus 21 26 0 10 0 0 0 0 21 40 36 (19) (15)
Athens Area 917 1056 0 15 1 1 0 0 918 1218 1072 (300) (154)
Atlanta 0 4 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 13261 7 (13259) (5)
Atlanta Commercial 532 1582 0 0 24 16 0 0 556 2126 1598 (1570) (1042)
Camden/Charlton 253 242 9 25 0 0 0 0 262 301 267 (39) (5)
Carpet Capital 271 270 0 15 0 0 0 0 271 341 285 (70) (14)
Central Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 543 0 (543)
Cherokee 1419 1416 0 0 0 0 0 0 1419 1701 1416 (282) 3
Cobb 1836 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1836 2237 0 (401) 1836
Columbus 798 842 11 37 1 1 0 0 810 1070 880 (260) (70)
Crisp Area 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 (45)
DeKalb 1267 938 0 0 0 0 0 0 1267 1176 938 91 329
Douglas-Coffee 44 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 70 60 (26) (16)
Dublin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 (100)
East Metro 619 565 4 0 0 0 0 0 623 794 565 (171) 58
Fayette County 951 959 0 2 0 0 0 0 951 1172 961 (221) (10)
GAR Direct 409 526 0 0 0 0 0 0 409 858 526 (449) (117)
Georgia Mountain
and Lakes 334 312 0 0 0 0 0 0 334 422 312 (88) 22

Georgia Upstate
Lakes 129 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 165 132 (36) (3)

Golden Isles 870 832 0 15 0 0 0 0 870 941 847 (71) 23
Greater Augusta 1463 1175 6 0 0 0 9 0 1478 2155 1175 (677) 303
Greater Rome 301 271 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 330 271 (29) 30
Hall County 309 377 0 0 1 1 0 0 310 459 378 (149) (68)
Heart of Georgia 332 333 0 0 0 0 0 0 332 377 333 (45) (1)
Hinesville 273 291 0 4 0 0 0 0 273 309 295 (36) (22)
I-85 North 209 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 209 263 196 (54) 13
Institute of Real
Estate Management 0 0 0 0 107 0 0 0 107 31 0 76 107

Lake Country 293 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 395 168 (102) 125
Metro South 1301 1277 0 0 0 0 0 0 1301 1746 1277 (445) 24
Middle GA 582 507 0 0 1 1 0 0 583 966 508 (383) 75
Moultrie 0 50 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 57 57 (57) (57)
NE Atlanta Metro 4241 4537 0 0 0 0 0 0 4241 5875 4537 (1634) (296)
Newnan-Coweta 531 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 531 715 579 (184) (48)
Northeast Georgia 925 961 0 0 0 0 0 0 925 1056 961 (131) (36)
Northwest Metro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565 0 (565)
NW GA-
Chattanooga 158 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 188 170 (30) (12)

Paulding
REALTORS® 347 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 347 488 390 (141) (43)

Pickens County 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 119 0 (28) 91
RCA Savannah H-H 77 67 0 0 1 0 0 0 78 79 67 (1) 11
Savannah 2192 2149 0 2 0 0 0 0 2192 2676 2151 (484) 41
Southwest Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 (131)
Statesboro 221 203 9 12 0 0 0 0 230 256 215 (26) 15
Thomasville Area 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 190 0 (128) 62
Tiftarea 131 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 145 138 (14) (7)
Troup County 116 104 1 2 0 0 0 0 117 142 106 (25) 11
Valdosta 400 385 0 40 0 0 0 0 400 474 425 (74) (25)
Walton-Barrow 288 266 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 317 266 (29) 22
West Georgia 311 325 0 0 0 0 0 0 311 400 325 (89) (14)
West Metro 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395 492 0 (97) 395

REALTORS AFFILIATE MEMBERS INSTITUTE AFFILIATES NON-MEMBER SALESPERSONS TOTALS

TOTALS 27615 24786 40 186 138 23 9 0 27802 52071 24995 (24269) 2807
Change from (#) 2829 (146) 115 9
Change from (%) 11.41 -78.49 500 Infinity



Assessments by Board
2025 YTD Assessments

400 North 1206 2412
Albany 190 380
Altamaha Basin 0 0
Americus 21 42
Athens Area 918 1836
Atlanta 2 4
Atlanta Commercial 556 1112
Camden/Charlton 262 524
Carpet Capital 271 542
Central Georgia 0 0
Cherokee 1419 2838
Cobb 1836 3672
Columbus 810 1620
Crisp Area 0 0
DeKalb 1267 2534
Douglas-Coffee 44 88
Dublin 0 0
East Metro 623 1246
Fayette County 951 1902
GAR Direct 409 818
Georgia Mountain
and Lakes 334 668

Georgia Upstate
Lakes 129 258

Golden Isles 870 1740
Greater Augusta 1478 2956
Greater Rome 301 602
Hall County 310 620
Heart of Georgia 332 664
Hinesville 273 546
I-85 North 209 418
Institute of Real
Estate Management 107 214

Lake Country 293 586
Metro South 1301 2602
Middle GA 583 1166
Moultrie 0 0
NE Atlanta Metro 4241 8482
Newnan-Coweta 531 1062
Northeast Georgia 925 1850
Northwest Metro 0 0
NW GA-
Chattanooga 158 316

Paulding
REALTORS® 347 694

Pickens County 91 182
RCA Savannah H-H 78 156
Savannah 2192 4384
Southwest Georgia 0 0
Statesboro 230 460
Thomasville Area 62 124
Tiftarea 131 262
Troup County 117 234
Valdosta 400 800
Walton-Barrow 288 576
West Georgia 311 622
West Metro 395 790


